
1-
1. 

contractNumoer: ~-;: t!iJ- ;¥' £ J"f, d/ 
Effective Date /-=..:£.l:~ . 
Term Date ; :: 9 . 3. ti • I "5'---
Cost : _.? __ _ 
Re11enue : ___ _ 
Total NTE: 

Action ----
RenewalBy :_~--IS 
Term : ;;-r.. • ~ .. _,_c:: __ _ 
Reviewedby:_..._P~d _______ _ 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Requested Board Meeting Date: January 06, 2015 
, . 

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: . . 

Autf]orization of contract CT-CD 14000000000000000264 between Habitat for Humanity 
Tucson and Pima County Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation ° 

Department (CONG) to approve the Contract amendment for the purpose to allow for no cost a 
one year extension to provide CDBG public service funds for technical assistance and 
maintenance support expenses covered by the grant made available from HUD funds. 

CONTRACT NUMBER (If app/icable):_14000000000000000264 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): 

Staff recommends approval by the Board of Supervisors 

CORPORA TE HEADQUARTERS: Tucson. -Arizona 
Page 1of2 

-0 
::m: 
,.~ .. 
r't1 
..t'S.. 
c:o 

t4r. -{ 
)e,./.,,.. I 

f:: t~~. /~ .;(-1'1 . 
t:t} 

r/S• - t, 



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG. ____ _ 

ITEM NO.------

PIMA COUNTY COST: 0. 00 and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY: $ 

FUNDING SOURCE(S): CDBG!Federal - HUD 
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.) 

Board of Supervisors District: 

sl All I x 

IMPACT: 

IF APPROVED: 

County shall authorize contract CT-CD 14000000000000000264 between Habitat for Humanity 
Tucson ·and Pima County Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation 
Department (CONG) to approve the Contract amendment for the purpose to allow for no cost a 
one year extension to provide CDBG public service funds for technical assistance and . 
maintenance support expenses covered by the grant made available from HUD funds. 

IF DENIED: 

County shall not authorize contract CT-CD 14000000000000000264 between·Habitat for 
Humanity Tucson and Pima County Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation 
Department (CONG) to approve the CoJ?tract amendment for the purpose to allow for no cost a 
one year extension to provide CDBG public service funds for technical assistance and 
maintenance support expenses covered by the grant made available from,HUD funds. 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation 

CONTACT PERSON: Gloria Soto TELEPHONE NO.: 724-3751 

Page 2of2 



CONTRACT 

No.tr. e~.. #P~P~11J1~t)t)IJ/)IJ(} J ~ 
AMENDMENT NO. o/ 
This number must appear on all 
Invoices, correspondence and 
documents pertaining to this 

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND NEIGHS 
SUBGRANTEE AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

PROJECT NAME: Emergencyffransitional/Permanent Housing 
Repair Technical Assistance and Maintenance Support 

CONTRACTOR: 

Contract Number: 

FUNDING: 

Habitat for Humanity Tucson 
3501 N. Mountain Avenue 
Tucson, AZ.. 85719 

CT 14*264 

CDBG 

DISTRICT NO.: All ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ORG. CONTRACT TERM: 10/01/13 to 09/30/14 
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDS: N/A 
TERMINATION DATE THIS AMENDMENT: 09/30/15 

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $15,000.00 
AMOUNT PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $ -0-
AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $ -0-
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $15,000.00 

GRANT AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, Pima County ("COUNTY") and the Habitat for Humanity Tucson ('SUBGRANTEE") entered into the above 
referenced Grant Agreement on October 1, 2013; and 

WHEREAS, Grant Agreement will expire before the allocated funds are fully expended; and 

WHEREAS, continuation of the services provided by the SUBGRANTEE is in the best interest of the residents, and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY has reviewed SUGRANTEE'S performance and finds it acceptable; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and SUBGRANTEE agree to extend the contract term in order to expend the remaining Grant Agreement 
funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

A. ARTICLE I - TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL CHANGES, Paragraph A is amended to change the termination date: 

From: January 7, 2015 

To: September 30, 2015 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 



All other provisions of this contract, not specifically changed by this amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the 
parties. 

This amendment shall be effective upon execution by the Chairman, Board of Supervisors, provided that it has been previously 
executed by the SUBGRANTEE. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties do hereby affix their signatures and do hereby agree to carry out the terms of this 
Amendment and of the original Contract cited herein. 

PIMA COUNTY 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

DATE: ______ ~------

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

Date: _____________ _ 

nity Development and .,..._j) 
onservation D1partment \,--

11 / '24/lAJ J"J 

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY TUCSON 

0m~· Ct::-o 
DATE:_~G1~· o_~_· cv __ l4-__ 


